Abstain

RESOLUTION #79-2008

Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Planning and Zoning Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the Oneida County Planning and Zoning Department has the responsibility to review and approve all permit applications relating to Chapter 13, Private Onsite Wastewater Treatment Systems; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Commerce occasionally increases the groundwater surcharge fees that the county submits to the State; and

WHEREAS, the Planning and Zoning Committee recommends the fee schedule be subject to change if and when fees are increased by the Department of Commerce or the Department of Natural Resources as stated on the attached fee schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors adopts the attached fee schedule effective the day after passage and publication as required by law.

Approved by the Planning and Zoning Committee this	day of	, 2008.
Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority = _	¾ Majority	=
The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Ye Corporation Counsel,		
Offered and passage moved by:		
	Supervisor	
Seconded by:		
Ayes		
Nays		
Absent		

Adopted			
by the	e County Board of Supervisors this _	day of	, 2008.
•		· -	
Defeated			
Robert Bruso, Cle	rk A	Andrew P. Smith, County Board Chair	
·			•